SED Alco 4100 Fossil Creek Boulevard » Fort Worth, Texas 76137
178312245 = Fax817831.2248

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ~ WWWSEDALCO.COM

October 23, 2024

Mr. Michael Woods

BSW Architects

5000 Quorum Drive

Suite 600

Dallas, TX 75254

Re: Collin County Medical & Mental Health

Subject:  CO #031 — Various Plumbing RFIs (RFIs #061, #095, #117)

Michael,

Please find the pricing attached for SEDALCO Change Proposal CO#031. This cost is associated
with the adding of vent lines and secondary lines for floor drains per the responses to RFIs #061,
#095, and #117.

The cost of this change 1s $8,295.02. Upon acceptance of this proposal, please issue a Change
Order to the Contract to reflect the added cost.

Please call or email should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Will Burgess M : p N Q
Project Manager Approved by: /i 11-5-2024

Architect — BSW Date

Approved by: W /hs 2029
wner — Collin County ~ Date




SEDALCO

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Proposed Change Request

ISSUED TO:

ATTENTION:

PROJECT:

PROJECT NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

Work Description
Plumbing

Change Order

Collin County
2300 Bloomdale Road, Suite 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

Collin County Mental Health Expansion

24546.

Various Plumbing RFls (RFls 061, 095, 117)

10/23/2024

Cost associated with adding vents and secondary lines for floor drains per direction of RFls #061, #095,

and #117.

APPROVED TO PROCEED BY:

SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME, TITLE

TIME EXTENSION....

EXTENSIONS
A B C D

Material Labor Equipment Sub/Supplier

,,,,,, L6800

... NN, DRI ISR

371.93 0.00 0.00 7,169.00

A B C D
Line 1: Total of Columns A+ B+ C + D $7,540.93
Line 2: Total From Markups & Add-Ons $754.09
Line 3: Total Change Request Amount............ I $8,295-02l

0 calendar days |

SEDALCO RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUEST A COMPENSABLE TIME EXTENSION SHOULD IT BECOME NECESSARY TO
EXTEND THE SCHEDULED COMPLETION DATE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE




HVAC +« PLUMBING + ELECTRICAL * BUILDING AUTOMATION + REFRIGERATION

Lm LOCHRICGEPRIEST

TACLA28343C M-41036
Price Change Order # LPPCO-005 Date: August 21, 2024
To: SEDALCO Job Name: Collin County Mental Health
4100 Fossil Creek Blvd. Expansion
Fort Worth, TX 76137
Job Location: 4300 Community Dr.
Attn: Will Burgess McKinney, TX 75071
LP Job #: FT240021

Reference: RFI-061
Reworking BIM model per RFI-061 response.
Adding 4 Vent lines and 3 P-Traps

Please (add/deduct) the amount below to (install/remove) the items listed in the breakout sheet
(attached) as per comments from (GC, Architech, Engineer) to specifications listed. Please note: this
changes will not take effect until Lochridge Priest receives a notice to proceed or a Contract Change
Order.

Total: $4,579.00

Number of Days Added to Schedule for this work: 1
Exclusions: Bond, overtime and original contract exclusions.
By:

Melissa Meissner
Assistant Project Manager

Please Note: Lochridge Priest has the right to reprice this change order in the event that the supplied information is incorrect
or differs from the actual field situation.




Lochridge Priest

HVAC & PLUMBING SHORT RECAP PRINT TIME: 8/21/2024 13:16
JOB NAME: Collin County Mental Health Expansion BID DATE: 8/21/2024
LOCATION: 4300 Community Dr., McKinney, TX 75071 EST.NO.: 5
LABOR RATE: $ 60.00 MAN HRS EQUIP MAT'L LABOR SUB-
MCA %: 100%| UNIT HRS EXT HRS $ $ $ MISC
QUAN DESCRIPTION
3|Addition of 4 - 2" Vents 5 15] § - % 320 § 900 | $ -
P 1 0 0$ -19$ -19 -1$
L 1]- 0 0 $ -13 -19$ )
U 1/- 0 of$ -19% -1 9 -1$
M 1]- 0 0 $ -1 8 ) b
B 1]- 0 0| $ -19 -19%
| 1]20% ADD FOR MED. GAS. PIH 0 o $ -1 $ -19 -
N 1]/10% ADD FOR DOM. WTR. PI 0 0 $ -19 b -13% -
G -|TAG & ID - 0 $ $ 5 5
-[TESTING 2 0 3 s -
-|SUPERVISION - 0 $ =4 B -
PLUMBING TOTALS ——» 15) $ -|$ 320 | $ 900 | $ -
1]- 0 0 $ -1 $ - $ $
1/- 0 0| $ $ -19$ $
P 1 0 0 $ $ -19 $
1 1|- 0 0| $ -19 -19$ -19$ -
P 1]- 0 0]$ -19 -19$ -1 9%
| 1 0 0 $ -1$ -1$ b
N 1]- 0 0| $ -19 b $
G 1]10% ADD FOR 1" & DOWN PI{ 0 0] § -1 9% ) d
-|TAG & ID - o $ -1 8 -1 $ ]
-|suPERVISION | 5 ol $ -|s $ -1s
PIPING TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0
[#s oF bucT: |0 $
S |LABOR RATES $
H $ 60.00 [SHOP - 0 $ $
E $ 60.00 [HANDLING - 0 $ -1$
£ $ 60.00 |FIELD - 0 $ -1$
T |QUAN DESCRIPTION
M Sheetmetal Shop Expense $
E 1]20% FIELD CORR. FACTOR 0 0 $ -8 -9 $ =
¥ 1]- 0 o $ b -8 -1$ =
A 1|- 0 0] ¢ $ -1 $ b
L 1 0 0f ¢ $ -19% -1 $
1]- 0 0| $ $ - |9 b -
1|- 0 0| $ -19$ - $ -
-[SUPERVISION | 0| % -19 - $ =
SHEETMETAL TOTALS 0] $ -19 -1 9 -1 $ =
HVAC TOTALS > 0[$ - $ - $ -|$ -
LINE DESCRIPTION VENDOR SUBCONTRACTOR
1|INSULATION $ -1$ =19 -1$ -
S 2|TEMP CONTROLS $ -19 -19% -1 $ -
U 3|BIM A-BIM $ - -1 % -1$ 2,500
B 4 $ -1$ $ -1$ -
& 5 $ -1 $ - $ - -
M 6]- g BE -1$ -1 % -
| 7|CLEAN UP CREW 2.0% g -1$ -1 9 1819 -
S 8|EQUIPMENT RENTAL $ -
Cc 9|SU; T&B;G&A $ -19$ -
-|SMALL TOOL/MISC MTL/WARRANTY $ 54 $ -
SUB & MISC. TOTALS $ -19 54| % 18 | $ 2,500
STARTUP LABOR RATE: $ 90.00 SUMMARY
EQUIPMENT ADJUSTMENT: $ - HVAC SUB & MISC. | PLUMBING TOTALS
WARRANTY %: 4% EQUIP| $ -9 -9 -9 =
MISC. MATERIAL %: 17% MATL| $ -9 54| § 320 | $ 374
M LABOR| $ -9 18| % 900 | $ 918
| [IDESCRIPTION: SM| § -19 2,500 | $ -9 2,500
s 0.00% TAX| $ -1 $ -19 -1 $ =
c COST| $ -9 2572 | $ 1,220 | $ 3,792
5% GEN.COND.| $ -1$ 129 [ § 61]9% 190
SUBTOTAL| $ -8 2701 | $ 1,281 | $ 3,982
15% FEE| $ -19 405 | $ 192 [ § 597
BID W/O BOND| $ -19 3,106 | $ 1,473 | $ 4,579
PERF. BOND > $ =
JOB TOTAL BID > |$ 4,579

LPPCO-004_RECAP




SED ALCO Request for Information

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 061

Collin County Mental Health Expansion (24546) 4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, Texas 75071
061 - Fixtures Venting Below Flood Rim

Subject Status
Fixtures Venting Below Flood Rim Closed @
Discipline Importance Location
Plumbing Normal

Created On Due Date Date Resolved
8/5/2024 8/12/2024

Author Resolved By
Jacob Walterscheid

Sedalco, Inc

QUESTION

In RFI 045, the question was regarding only Level 0 where the sanitary vents shown on P201 for the fixtures are being
routed underground to rise at the columns with the fixtures themselves being flat vented below the floor rim. However,
from further inspection, the entire project needs the floor drains and vent routing reviewed. According to the engineer
model, the screenshot attached, there are floor drains shown but without their respective p-traps or vents. Please verify
where these vents throughout the project need to be routed. Across all levels, the subcontractor would like to confirm
that all the fixtures are to be vented below flood rim and that this will be acceptable to pass inspection even if IPC 2021
905.4 and 905.5 presents this as a violation.

seoaico

File
RFI 061 - Fixture...
Jacob Walterscheid

COMMENT Jason Mansur on 8/13/2024 01:2
Venting fixtures below flood rim will not be acceptable. The vent below grade should tie into the top of the waste line.
See attached, revised drawings.

'] ] | ']

: %@ !@

4 { § {
. { {

| et L

File File File File
P213-LEVEL1-.. P216-LEVEL1-.. P214-LEVEL1-.. P212-LEVEL1-..
Jason Mansur Jason Mansur Jason Mansur Jason Mansur

COMMENT Michael Woods on 8/13/2024 0¢ PM

ProjectSight Printed on: 8/14/2024 Page 1 of 2



Collin County Mental Health Expansion (24546)

061 - Fixtures Venting Below Flood Rim

4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, Texas 75071

ASSIGNMENTS

Jacob Walterscheid (Sedalco, Inc)
David Gameiro (Sedalco, Inc)
William Hall (Sedalco, Inc)

Cody Striker (Lochridge Priest, Inc.)

Jason Mansur (MD Engineering)

Michael Woods (Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Architects, Inc.)

ProjectSight

Printed on: 8/14/2024

Page 2 of 2



A & .
- 5B 5
B < 4 Pt

@i il

gD b =l e e
s = - 3 ! ' :

) . 1 o ! .

"r‘“"‘r“"":"”"’f“‘"”""‘"‘?f' J_..L,.‘-_}.‘.',“_.t...?.,:': ,,,,,,,
- . 0%

xeRath f I s o

T L R

s et U,

}.””--a‘--“«e-\.-fz--.-r..f.e-l.h‘—--‘l-.\

L<l'-
L e

e S N
b
4=
it 0 wg o @ o N

- gl ) -
0% o
o4 e 23

1 VEL 1 - MALE F| FLOOR PLAN - UNDERF| R

¥ow

4300 COMMUNITY AVE, MCKINNEY, TX 78071

COLLIN COUNTY ADF -
PHASE Il, MEDICAL/MENTAL

LEVEL 1 - MFMO
FLOOR PLAN -
fa ENGINEERING
e . RUE NOR| 3




GENERAL NOTES

! —-
o =,
o
- ;
-
A \ '
- . f - -
! : R <
Sl 3 1 - '
wd b wz
-7 1 - au
? i ' e < E
! ‘ ‘ :
L £ ! - & L ! -
:.::H & :-\: :..v = ' >- i
. i i [
e ] v ‘ e = < %
: | A vewd P4 O:
¢ 500 G - e : {2
e S o st B 25
. ! ¢ =
v ' g Q (TR
; : : HE-E O=:
et | b Ty ) WL =
e B e ol \ I 2z 3
__.,_,.»......“L...‘,,.L,M..Lﬂ.r ...... r.L ~~~~~~ Aoaoo e~ g
S L B 3] PR =
) - O ’:.li{.; i | —l
59 Yo W
Q2
wa ) "o ko ama O
! R E
- 1




LL0SZ XA 'AINNINOW ‘JAY ALINNWIWOD 00FY —

SO STy INIWAVOIAIN U ISYHA |
- 4aV ALNNOD NIT109

P214

LEVEL 1 - MACUTE,
HIGH-ACUTE &
WISITATION FLOOR
PLAN - UNDERFLOOR

L d
(EIsE

L
M ENGINEERING

: : ! H
\ I B
PN T, TE E—— e s !
\ \ H
* 4 ” LH
3 '
i i
4 e
0 F
(= . S S G 2
e _
B _ _
' uuu
4o e > 1 |

TE BY

N

Y SYI

ACUTE, HIGH-ACUT ITATION F!
NOTI

VEL1-
NO

18




ety R ek dRo ww dfr.;' o 3
% L R

o ¢
# Oy s S, S

w' [l

EVEL 1 - MALE FMO FLOOR PLAN - WASTE / VENT

4300 COMMUNITY AVE, MCKINNEY, TX 75071

-
g
'
w2z
ow
N
-
Z0
:—
oﬂ
o5
=
_|=
oL
0 <
o ==
o

s
i D
—. LEVEL 1 - MFMO
FLOOR PLAN -
M ) B
e b




sED ALc o Request for Information

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 061

Collin County Mental Health Expansion (24546) 4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, Texas 75071

061 - Fixtures Venting Below Flood Rim

Subject Status
Fixtures Venting Below Flood Rim Open
Discipline Importance Location
Plumbing Normal

Created On Due Date Date Resolved
8/5/2024 8/12/2024

Author Resolved By
Jacob Walterscheid

Sedalco, Inc

QUESTION

In RFI 045, the question was regarding only Level 0 where the sanitary vents shown on P201 for the fixtures are being
routed underground to rise at the columns with the fixtures themselves being flat vented below the floor rim. However,
from further inspection, the entire project needs the floor drains and vent routing reviewed. According to the engineer
model, the screenshot attached, there are floor drains shown but without their respective p-traps or vents. Please verify
where these vents throughout the project need to be routed. Across all levels, the subcontractor would like to confirm
that all the fixtures are to be vented below flood rim and that this will be acceptable to pass inspection even if IPC 2021
905.4 and 905.5 presents this as a violation.

FsraEl | s = L 377 4 . 4 : i : : .

Drawing Drawing Drawing Drawing Drawing Drawing Drawing
P215 P216 P211 P217 P214 P213 P218
Jacob Walterscheid Jacob Walterscheid Jacob Walterscheid ~Jacob Walterscheid  Jacob Walterscheid Jacob Walterscheid Jacob Walterscheid

— 3 B | 3 AT
Drawing Drawing Drawing Drawing File
P212 P221 P222 P223 Screenshot 2024-0...

Jacob Walterscheid Jacob Walterscheid Jacob Walterscheid Jacob Walterscheid Jacob Walterscheid

ASSIGNMENTS

Jacob Walterscheid (Sedalco, Inc) Done On 8/5/2024
David Gameiro (Sedalco, Inc) Done On 8/5/2024
William Hall (Sedalco, Inc) Done On 8/5/2024

ProjectSight Printed on: 8/5/2024 Page 1 of 1







HVAC + PLUMBING + ELECTRICAL * BUILDING AUTOMATION - REFRIGERATION

LQ LOCHRICGEPRIEST

TACLA28343C M-41036
Price Change Order # LPPCO-019 Date: October 18, 2024
To: SEDALCO Job Name: Collin County Mental Health
4100 Fossil Creek Blvd. Expansion
Fort Worth, TX 76137
Job Location: 4300 Community Dr.
Attn: Will Burgess McKinney, TX 75071
LP Job #: FT240021

Reference:
Secondary lines for FD-1s

Please (add/deduct) the amount below to (install/remove) the items listed in the breakout sheet
(attached) as per comments from (GC, Architech, Engineer) to specifications listed. Please note: this
changes will not take effect until Lochridge Priest receives a notice to proceed or a Contract Change
Order.

Total: $1,508.00

Number of Days Added to Schedule for this work: 0
Exclusions: Bond, overtime and original contract exclusions.
By:

Cody Striker
Project Manager

Please Note: Lochridge Priest has the right to reprice this change order in the event that the supplied information is incorrect
or differs from the actual field situation.

1|Crew Size

0| Total Hours Added |




Lochridge Priest

HVAC & PLUMBING SHORT RECAP PRINT TIME: 10/18/2024 10:34
JOB NAME: Collin County Mental Health Expansion BID DATE: 10/18/2024
LOCATION: 4300 Community Dr., McKinney, TX 75071 EST.NO.: 19
.|LABOR RATE: $ 60.00 MAN HRS EQUIP MAT'L LABOR SUB-
MCA %: L) 100%| UNIT HRS EXT HRS $ $ $ MISC
QUAN DESCRIPTION
1]Vent Installation 8 8| $ $ 667 480 -

P 1 0 0| $ $ - -1 9% 2

L 1 0 0§ 9 - = D -

U 1]- 0 0| $ $ - =

M 1 0 0| $ 3 -1S =% =

B 1|- 0 0 q’ D - D

| 1]20% ADD FOR MED. GAS. PI{ 0 0 $ b b b

N 1]10% ADD FOR DOM. WTR. PI 0 0 $ ] $ g

G -[TAG& ID - 0 3 $ il I
-|TESTING 1 1 $ 60 | $
-|SUPERVISION 1 1 $ 60 | $ -

PLUMBING TOTALS ———» 10| $ $ 667 | $ 600 | $ -
1]- 0 0[$ = 19
1]- 0 0[$ -1 ¢ B E

P 1 0 o[s - - =

| 1]- 0 0 $ s w N

P 1] 0 o[s = - =

| 1]- 0 0 $ b -1

N 1]- 0 0| % $ -19$ -

G 1{10% ADD FOR 1" & DOWN PI 0 0| $ b -19 - -
-|TAG & ID - 0| $ b b -19$
-[suPERVISION] o[ s $ -1 -1s -

PIPING TOTALS 0 0 0 0
[#s oF bucT: o : -

S |LABOR RATES b =

H $ 60.00 |[SHOP 0 b - =

E b 60.00 |[HANDLING - 0 $ - -

E 3 G(HO_ FIELD 0 $ -

T |JQUAN DESCRIPTION

M Sheetmetal Shop Expense $ -

E 1/20% FIELD CORR. FACTOR 0 0 $ b - - -

T 1]- 0 0§ b - - -

A 1]- 0 0 $ - - -

L 1 0 0| $ b -1 $ -19
1 0 0| $ -1 9 -
1]- 0 0 b - -19 -
-[SUPERVISION| 0| $ b -19% -1$ =

SHEETMETAL TOTALS 0| $ $ - $ -19$ =

HVAC TOTALS —p 0]$ $ - $ - $ -

LINE DESCRIPTION VENDOR SUBCONTRACTOR
1|INSULATION b b - =

S 2|TEMP CONTROLS > b = =

u 3 ] -3 -

B 4 b ] -19 $ -

& 5|- E: E - s

M 6]|- E: = - -

| 7|CLEAN UP CREW 2.0% b - 12| §

S 8|EQUIPMENT RENTAL =

Cc 9|SU; T&B;G&A $ & -
-|SMALL TOOL/MISC MTL/WARRANTY $ 113 b

SUB & MISC. TOTALS $ $ 113 [ § 121 $ -
STARTUP LABOR RATE: $ 90.00 SUMMARY

EQUIPMENT ADJUSTMENT: $ - HVAC SUB & MISC. | PLUMBING TOTALS
WARRANTY %: 4% EQUIP| $ $ -1$ -19% -
MISC. MATERIAL %: 17% MATL| $ $ 113 $ 667 | $ 780

M LABOR| $ $ 12| % 600 | $ 612

| |DESCRIPTION: SIM| § $ -1$ -8 =

s 0.00% TAX| $ $ -1 $ -18 -

c COST| $ $ 125 | $ 1267 | $ 1,392

5% GEN.COND.| $ $ 6|9 63| 9% 70
SUBTOTAL| $ $ 132 | $ 1,330 | $ 1,462

10% FEE| $ $ 13[$ 133 | $ 146
BID W/O BOND| $ $ 145 | $ 1,463 | $ 1,608
PERF. BOND —p» | $ =

JOB TOTAL BID » | $ 1,608

LPPCO-00_RECAP




Lochridge Priest

GENERAL ADMININSTRATIVE &
MISCELLANEOUS SUMMARY PRINT TIME: #HEHHHHAHAHAT
JOB NAME: Collin County Mental Health Expansion BID DATE: 1/0/1900
LOCATION: 4300 Community Dr., McKinney, TX 75071 EST.NO.:. $ -
GEN & ADMIN UNIT UNIT TOTAL
DESCRIPTION COST | MEASURE | QUANTITY COST
1|PROJECT MANAGER $ 17,200 [Month 0.01] $ 172
2|ASSISTANT PROJECT MANAGER $ 10,700 [Month 0.01] $ 107
3|SUPERINTENDENT $ 15,500 [Month 0.00| § -
4|SECRETARIES $ 3,500 [Month 0.00| § -
5|PROJECT OFFICE $ 2,062 [Month 0.00| § =
6|ENGINEERING $ 99 |Hour 0.00| $ -
7|TELEPHONE/FAX/OFFICE SUPPLIES $ 1,000 [Month 0.00| $ -
8|SHEET METAL CARTAGE $ 700 |Trip 0.00{ $ 2
9|PICK-UP & DELIVERIES $ 375 |Each 0.00{ $ =
10|NEW HIRE COSTS/SAFETY TRAINING $ 500 |Each 0.00({ $ -
11|ESTIMATING $ 80 |Hour 0.00({ $ -
12|SHOP & RECORD DRAWINGS - 8% OF LABOR $ 60 |Hour 8.50| $ 510
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SUMMARY TOTAL > $ 789
EQUIPMENT RENTALC
| UNIT UNIT TOTAL
DESCRIPTION COST |MEASURE| QUAN. COST
785 CFMAIR COMP WHHOSES [ § 2,174.00 [MONTH 0[$ s
SCISSORLIFT --15FT ELEC $ 350.00 [MONTH 0| $ -
GENERATOR - 4000 WATT $ 457.00 [MONTH 0| $ s
FORKLIFT -- WAREHOUSE 5000LB | $ 1,716.00 [MONTH 0| $ -
SKYTRACK $ 3,457.00 [MONTH 0| $ :
WELDING MACHINE - GASOLINE $ 692.00 [MONTH 0] $ -
BACKHOE -- 12FT $ 3,082.00 [MONTH 0[$ =
TRACKHOE -- 13-15FT $ 5,102.00 [MONTH 0[$ -
ROLLER COMPACTOR $ 863.00 [MONTH 0| $ -
DUMP TRUCK -- 6 YDS $ 4,363.00 [MONTH 0[$ -
LIGHT TOWER $ 982.00 [MONTH 0| $ =
JACKHAMMER $ 215.00 [MONTH 0[$ -
RENTAL EQUIPMENT INSURANCE $ - 0| $ -
L'EWEUTWENT TAX 3 .
|[TOTALEQUIP RENTAL > 3 =
BALANCE -- STARTUP
AIR & WATER
QUAN| DESCRIPTION PIPING SHEETMETAL PIPING SHEETMETAL
STRTUP BAL STRTUP BAL STRTUP BAL STRTUP BAL
UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT EXT EXT EXT EXT
0f- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0
0]- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0
0|- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0
0f- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0
0]- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0
0|- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0
0l- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0
0[- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0
0]- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0
0|G/R/D 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0 0 0 0
SUB-TOTALS 0 0 0 0
PIPING SHT MTL
START UP TOTALS 0 MANHRS 0 MANHRS
BALANCE TOTALS 0 MANHRS 0 MANHRS
MNHRS COST
STARTUP - PIPING 0 $ -
STARTUP - SHEETMETAL 0 $ =
BALANCE - PIPING 0 $ =
BALANCE - SHEETMETAL 0 $ -
|TOTAL 0 $ -

LPPCO-00_RECAP




HVAC + PLUMBING * ELECTRICAL * BUILDING AUTOMATION + REFRIGERATION

Lm LOCHRICGEPRIEST

TACLA28343C M-41036
Price Change Order # LPPCO-015 Date: October 18, 2025
To: SEDALCO Job Name: Collin County Mental Health
4100 Fossil Creek Blvd. Expansion
Fort Worth, TX 76137 ’
Job Location: 4300 Community Dr.
Attn: Will Burgess McKinney, TX 75071
LP Job #: FT240021

Reference: Add 2" vent up in wall to level above and connect to vent system

Please (add/deduct) the amount below to (install/remove) the items listed in the breakout sheet
(attached) as per comments from (GC, Architech, Engineer) to specifications listed. Please note: this
changes will not take effect until Lochridge Priest receives a notice to proceed or a Contract Change
Order.

Total: $985.00

Number of Days Added to Schedule for this work: 0
Exclusions: Bond, overtime and original contract exclusions.
By:

Cody Striker

Project Manager

Please Note: Lochridge Priest has the right to reprice this change order in the event that the supplied information is incorrect
or differs from the actual field situation.




Lochridge Priest

HVAC & PLUMBING SHORT RECAP PRINT TIME: 10/18/2024 16:00
JOB NAME: Collin County Mental Health Expansion BID DATE: 10/18/2024
LOCATION: 4300 Community Dr., McKinney, TX 75071 EST. NO.: 15
LABOR RATE: $ 60.00 MAN HRS EQUIP MAT'L LABOR SUB-
MCA %: 100%| UNIT HRS EXT HRS $ $ $ MISC
QUAN DESCRIPTION
1|Piping Installation 4 4] 8 -1$ 281 | § 240 [ §
P 1 0 0 -1 $ - -1$
L 1|- 0 0| $ b b 3
U 1]- 0 0[$ - ) $
'] 1]- 0 0| $ -1 % ) J
B 1]- 0 0| $ -
| 1/20% ADD FOR MED. GAS. PI{ 0 0f ¢ b -19$ ) -
N 1]10% ADD FOR DOM. WTR. PI 0 0f ¢ - - -
G -[TAG & ID - 0 - _
-[TESTING - 0 Ts -
-|SUPERVISION - 0 $ -1$ =
PLUMBING TOTALS ——— P 4 $ -1 $ 281 | $ 240 | $ -
1 0 0 s = = = =
- 0 0| $ - - - -
P 1 0 o[s = B - 5
| 1]- 0 0| $ - - -
P 1 0 0[s . .
| 1]- 0 0| $ - - = B
N 1]- 0 oS B -Is = =
G 1]10% ADD FOR 1" & DOWN PI 0 0 $ -19 > =
-|TAG & ID - 0| $ -18 -19$ - -
-[suPERVISION] e -1s -1s -8 -
PIPING TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0
[#s oF pucT: |o
S |LABOR RATES b
H 5 60.00 |SHOP 0 b -193 -
E b 60.00 |HANDLING 0 3 &
E $ 60.00_ FIELD 0 b -1$ -
T |JQUAN DESCRIPTION
M Sheetmetal Shop Expense ] =
E 1]20% FIELD CORR. FACTOR 0 0| $ =19 -3 -1 -
T 1]- 0 0[$ -1$ - -1$ -
A 1]- 0 0| $ -9 - -19 -
L 1 0 0[$ NE N s -
1 0 0| $ -1 - -1$ -
1]- 0 0[S BE 2 - -
-|SUPERVISION| o[ $ -1$ -1 % - -
SHEETMETAL TOTALS 0| $ -1$ -1 $ -1 9 -
HVAC TOTALS > 0|$ - $ - $ -|$ -
LINE DESCRIPTION VENDOR SUBCONTRACTOR
T[INSULATION K T3 T3 .
S 2|TEMP CONTROLS -1 $ - - -
u 3 -[$ - - -
B 4 -1$ - -1$ =
& 5 ] - B E -
M 5[ 3 - TS -
| 7|CLEAN UP CREW 2.0% b - 5 -
S 8|EQUIPMENT RENTAL -
C 9|SU; T&B;G&A $ -13 279
-[SMALL TOOL/MISC MTL/WARRANTY $ 48 b -
SUB & MISC. TOTALS $ -1$ 48 | $ 5|9% 279
STARTUP LABOR RATE: $ 90.00 SUMMARY
EQUIPMENT ADJUSTMENT: $ - HVAC SUB & MISC. | PLUMBING TOTALS
WARRANTY %: 4% EQUIP| $§ -1 % -19% -19% 5
MISC. MATERIAL %: 17% MATL| $ - % 48 | $ 281 | $ 329
M LABOR| $ -19% 5% 240 | $ 245
| |DESCRIPTION: SIM| § -9 279 | $ -8 279
s 0.00% TAX| $ -1$ -1$ -19% -
c COST| $ -1$ 332 | $ 521 | $ 853
5% GEN.COND.| $ -9 1718 26| $ 43
SUBTOTAL| $ -1’8 348 | $ 547 | $ 895
10% FEE| $ -1 % 351 % 55| % 90
BID W/O BOND| $ -1$ 383 | $ 602 | $ 985
PERF. BOND —» | $ =
JOB TOTAL BID » |$ 985

LPPCO-00_RECAP



Lochridge Priest

HVAC & PLUMBING SHORT RECAP PRINT TIME: 10/18/2024 16:00
JOB NAME: Collin County Mental Health Expansion BID DATE: 10/18/2024
LOCATION: 4300 Community Dr., McKinney, TX 75071 EST.NO.: 15
LABOR RATE: $ 60.00 MAN HRS MAT'L LABOR SUB-
MCA %: 100%| UNIT HRS EXT HRS $ MISC
QUAN DESCRIPTION
1|Piping Installation 4 4 b 281 240 | $ -
P 1 0 0 - -19% -
E 1]- 0 0 b =
U 1]- 0 0 g - g
M 1]- 0 0 - s N
B 1]- 0 0 = %
1 1/20% ADD FOR MED. GAS. PIf 0 0 - -
N 1/10% ADD FOR DOM. WTR. PI 0 0|$ $ s =
G -[TAG & ID 2 0 3 N -
-|[TESTING 0 =1'S "
-|SUPERVISION 0 -1s =
PLUMBING TOTALS ————» 4 $ 281 240 | $ -
1]- 0 0 = = =
1]- 0 0 - = =
P 1] 0 0['s . s "
I 1]- 0 0| $ - &
P 1]- 0 0|$ b - -19% -
| 1]- 0 0 $ - -
N 1]- 0 0] $ 5 - -
G 1/10% ADD FOR 1" & DOWN PI 0 0[$ b - -
[TAG & ID - 0 3 N . -
-[suPERVISION] 0 $ - -|is -
PIPING TOTALS 0 0 0 0
|#s oF bucT: [o ] N
S |LABOR RATES > -
H $ 60.00 |SHOP 0 ] - -
E $ 60.00 [HANDLING 0 ) - -
E $ 60.00 |[FIELD - 0 ) - -
T |QUAN DESCRIPTION
M Sheetmetal Shop Expense &
E 1]20% FIELD CORR. FACTOR 0 0| $ b & % =
T 1]- 0 0] § $ - - -
A 1/- 0 0] § - -1 -
L 1 0 0| $ - - =
1f- 0 0| $ - -
1]- 0 0[$ - - -
-[SUPERVISION] 0f ¢ - -1% -
SHEETMETAL TOTALS 0| $ $ -3 -9 5
HVAC TOTALS P 0|$ $ - -1 $ -
LINE DESCRIPTION VENDOR SUBCONTRACTOR
1]INSULATION $ $ - -1$ =
S 2|TEMP CONTROLS > -1 -
V) 3 b =19 -
B 4 3 & 5
& 5/- $ - -
] 6]- $ ] - -198
| 7|CLEAN UP CREW 2.0% ] > - 5|8 -
S 8|EQUIPMENT RENTAL -
C 9|SU; T&B;G&A - 279
-|SMALL TOOL/MISC MTL/WARRANTY $ 48 -
SUB & MISC. TOTALS $ 48 5(9% 279
STARTUP LABOR RATE: $ 90.00 SUMMARY
EQUIPMENT ADJUSTMENT: $ - SUB & MISC. | PLUMBING TOTALS
WARRANTY %: 4% EQUIP| $ $ -9 -1$ -
MISC. MATERIAL %: 17% MATL| $ $ 48 | $ 281 1| $ 329
M LABOR| $ $ 5(9% 240 | $ 245
| |DESCRIPTION: SIM| $ $ 279 | $ -18 279
s 0.00% TAX] $ $ -1 $ -1$ -
c COST| $ $ 332 | $ 521 | $ 853
5% GEN.COND.| $ $ 171 % 26| $ 43
SUBTOTAL| $ $ 348 | $ 547 | $ 895
10% FEE| $ $ 35[8% 5518 90
BID W/O BOND| $ $ 383 | % 602 | $ 985
PERF. BOND —» $ 5
JOB TOTAL BID —» | $ 985

LPPCO-00_RECAP




ALL-TEX PIPE& SUPPLY ORI LT T Suotation

Since 1973
682 ALL-TEX PIPE & SUPPLY
5205 ELLIOTT REEDER RD QUOTED BY:
FORT WORTH TX 76117-5989 §82 ALL-TEX PIPE & SUPPLY
817-831-3821 Fax 817-831-2173 roinpng s 1 of 1
~ Printed : 16:29:30 14 OCT 2024

QUOTE TO: - SHIP TO:

LOCHRIDGE-PRIEST INC 682 LOCPRI COLLIN CO MENTAL HEALTH*

PO BOX 154187 4300 COMMUNITY AVE

WACO, TX 176715-4187 (C/O LOCKRIDGE-PRIEST)

MCKINNEY, TX 75071-2535
817-876-7064

2% 10TH
laina Smith OT OUR-TRUCK NET 25TH LESS S/C 11/28/24 Yes

E

i h el ]
lea| 387704 4 HXHXH PVC DWV COMBO WYE & 1/8 31.629/ea 31.63
BEND DOM ,

3ea| 385813/ 4 HXH PVC DWV LT 90 ELBOW DOM 15.537/ea 46.61

2ea| 238606 4 HXHXH PVC DWV SAN TEE DOM 17.049/ea 34.10

2ea| 539006/ 4 HXH PVC DWV P TRAP W/ SW JT DOM 50.740/ea 101.48

2ea| 424797| 4X2 SPGXH PVC DWV FLUSH BUSH DOM 9.417/ea 18.83

60ft| 267119| 2X20 SCH40 DWV PE PVC PIPE 0.810/ft 48.60

TAXES NOT INCLUDED

Prices contained in this quote are the prices in effect at the time of quotation, and are subject to S'llbtotal 281 ¥ 25
change at any time. We are not responsible for inaccurate quantity descriptions. Quantities should
be checked against plans and specifications for accuracy. Special order material is non-cancellable.
We are not responsible for delays not within our control.

Bid Total 281.25




