SED ALco 4100 Fossil Creek Boulevard » Fort Worth, Texas. 76137
817831.2245 = Fax817.831.2248

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES  WWWSEDALCO.COM

January 17, 2025

Mr. Michael Woods

BSW Architects

5000 Quorum Drive

Suite 600

Dallas, TX 75254

Re: Collin County Medical & Mental Health

Subject: CO #030R — Alternate 1 Finish Out

Michael,

Please find the pricing attached for SEDALCO Change Proposal CO#030R. This cost is
associated with the finish out of the Alternate 1 area based on the Clarification & Assumptions,
and Exhibit E that have been provided along with this narrative.

The cost for this change is $4,391,879.00. Upon acceptance of this proposal, please issue a
Change Order to the Contract to reflect the added cost.

Please call or email should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Will Burgess
Project Manager Approved by: 1-17-2025
Architect — BSW Date

Approved by: /ca/)w‘/ S.d/”, 1?2
w

ner — Collin ounty  Date




